

## Luxury Christmas hamper ingredients

**\*\*Luxury mince pies with brandy\*\***: Butter Pastry (55%): Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (32%) (Milk), Sugar, Salt.

Mincemeat (45%): Sugar, Apple, Sultanas (19%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Raisins (11%) (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Currants (6%) (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (3%) (Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Colour: Caramel; Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Brandy.

**\*\*Handmade fudge\*\***: Sugar, Full Cream Milk, Butter 8%, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt.

Allergens: Milk, Butter

**\*\*Merry Berry Christmas jam\*\***: Sugar, Victoria plums (8%), strawberries (8%), raspberries (8%), blackcurrants (8%), cherries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, cinnamon, acidity regulator: citric acid, mulling spices (cloves, nutmeg, cardamom, caramel).

Prepared with 48g of mixed fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g. May contain fruit stones.

**\*\*chilli and garlic seeded flatbread crackers\*\***: Wheat Flour(42.8%), Water, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Sesame Seeds, Sweet Chilli (Natural Spices (Chilli, Jalapeno, Red Bell Pepper, Tomato, Garlic, Ginger), Sugar) (3.6%), Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, Garlic Granules (1.3%), Sugar, Sea Salt

**\*\*Boxing day chutney\*\***: Apples (37%), sugar, cranberries (11%), white wine vinegar, figs (7%), sultanas, onion, brown sugar, spiced cider (2%) (cider, cardamom, nutmeg, cloves, cinnamon, caramel), fruit pectin, ginger, salt.

**\*\*Somerset cheddar and shallot crisps\*\***: Potatoes, sunflower oil, somerset cheddar & shallot flavour (cheese powder (MILK), onion powder, sugar, yeast extract powder, salt, lactose (MILK), buttermilk powder (MILK), garlic powder, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, herb (parsley), cheddar cheese powder (MILK), acidity regulator(citric acid) , anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide)).

**\*\*Fruit Cake Slice\*\***: Sultanas (44%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin,

Thiamine), EGG, Margarine (Palm & Rapeseed Oil, Water), Brown Sugar, Glace Cherries (4%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-oxidant: E330, Fruit & Vegetable Juice), Black Treacle (Invert Sugar Syrup, Molasses), Humectant: Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, Candied Mixed Peel (2%) (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: E330, Preservative: E202), Skimmed MILK Powder, Baking Powder (Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii; WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Natural Rum Flavouring